now obligations of the Corporation and which may now be refunded by the Corporation with 

significant present value savings and/or benefits to existing homeownership financing programs of 

the Corporation; and 

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to authorize the issuance of not exceeding Thirteen 

Million Dollars ($13,000,000) of Louisiana Housing Corporation Single Family Mortgage Revenue 

Refunding Bonds in one or more series or sub-series (the “Refunding Bonds”) to refund all or a 

portion of the Outstanding Prior Bonds. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Louisiana Housing Corporation, acting